
Early voting sites and hours for voting by personal appearance for the Special Election to be held on 
September 29, 2020 as conducted by Parker County, Texas are as follows: 

EARLY VOTING SITES AND HOURS 

Main Voting Site:  

Parker County Courthouse Annex 
1112 Santa Fe Dr.  

Weatherford, Texas 76086  
Annex Kitchen 

 

Branch Voting Sites: 

Springtown Senior Center 
Community Room  

1070 N Main  
Springtown, TX 76082 

Peaster ISD Rock Gym  
Back Room of Gym  

8512 FM RD 920  
Peaster, TX 76088 

Aledo ISD Admin Building 
Board Room 

1008 Bailey Ranch Rd 
Aledo, TX 76008 

Monday September 14, 2020  8:00a.m.-5:00p.m.   

Tuesday September 15, 2020  8:00a.m.-5:00p.m.   

Wednesday September 16, 2020  8:00a.m.-5:00p.m.   

Thursday September 17, 2020  8:00a.m.-5:00p.m.   

Friday September 18, 2020 8:00a.m.-5:00p.m   

Saturday September 19, 2020  7:00a.m.-7:00p.m. 

Ballots By Mail 

Applications for ballots by mail may be obtained by calling 817-598-6185.  

Applications for ballots by mail must be received by the Early Voting Clerk  
no later than the close of business day on Friday September 18, 2020. 

Applications for ballot by mail shall be mailed to:  

Crickett Miller, Early Voting Clerk  
1112 Santa Fe Dr.  

Weatherford, Texas 76086  
Fax: 817-598-6183  

Email: elections@parkercountytx.com 

Sunday September 20, 2020  11:00a.m.-4:00p.m. 

Monday September 21, 2020  7:00a.m.-7:00p.m. 

Tuesday September 22, 2020  7:00a.m.-7:00p.m. 

Wednesday September 23, 2020  7:00a.m.-7:00p.m. 

Thursday September 24, 2020  7:00a.m.-7:00p.m. 

Friday September 25, 2020  7:00a.m.-7:00p.m. 

Regular Early Voting Hours and Days: 


